

WILO USA LLC, 9550 W. Higgins Rd. #300, Rosemont, IL 60018 Wilo USA LLC, 86 Genesis Parkway, Thomasville, GA 31792

06/21/2023

June 21, 2023

Judy Love - City of Lake Worth Beach

1820 2nd Ave North

Lake Worth Beach, Fl 33460

561-586-1716

Attn: Judy Love

Subject: Exclusive Distributor

Dear Mrs Love:

Wilo USA LLC, a subsidiary of Wilo SE, is the sole provider in the United States of pumps and mixers manufactured under the Wilo brand.

This letter confirms that PSI Technologies, Inc. is our exclusive sales distributor for Wilo USA LLC. [Previously known as EMU until purchased by Wilo AG in 2003] water & wastewater pump and mixer sales for your served area as of October 1, 2018. This responsibility includes purchase of new products, OEM repair parts, repairs and maintenance.

No other distributor is authorized to sell products, repair/replacement parts, maintenance, repair/replacement services, field services and technical support for Wilo-USA in your served area.

Your contact is:

PSI Technologies, Inc.

Address 3520 Investment Lane, Unit #3

Phone 305-998-1371

:: ch.ccom

ions regarding this issue, please contact Harold Adams at Harold.adams@wilo-iter below.

Joseph Jackson Water Management Director of Sales Wilo USA LLC

CC: Harold Adams, SE Sales Manager

Stacy Curti